BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FIL	ED
FEB 12	

		Environmental Quality Council
IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. CT-7066,)	Quality Council
TOUCHSTONE MATERIALS, LLC, AND)	DOCKET 08-2801
TOM BERRY AND SUSIE BERRY,)	
PROTESTANTS.)	

ORDER

Touchstone Materials, LLC, (Touchstone), through their attorney filed a Motion to Intervene in the above captioned matter on January 27, 2009. The Environmental Quality Council being fully advised of the premises does find that Touchstone's Motion to Intervene should be granted.

IT IS HERBY ORDERED that Touchstone's Motion to Intervene is granted.

DATED this _____ day of February, 2009

F. David Searle, Presiding Officer Environmental Quality Council

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 12TH day of February, 2009, I served a copy of the foregoing **ORDER** by electronic mail to:

Greg L. Goddard
Attorney for the Protestant
GWV@wyoming.com

Dave Finley WDEQ Coordinator dfinle@wyo.gov

John Corra Director, DEQ jcorra@wyo.gov Tom Toner

Yonkee & Toner, LLP ttoner@yonkeetoner.com

John Burbridge Asst. Attorney General jburb1@state.wy.us

Candis Johnson Attorney General's Office cjohns@state.wy.us

by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Mary Ann Porter Manager Touchstone Materials, LLC P.O. Box 735 Meridian,ID 83680-0735

Kim Waring, Executive Assistant

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134